1
Dynamic Response of Pile-Slab Retaining Wall Structure1
under Rockfall Impact2
Peng Zou1, 2, 3, Gang Luo1, *, Yuzhang Bi4, Hanhua Xu2, 33
1. Faculty of Geosciences and Engineering, Southwest Jiaotong University, Chengdu 611756,4
China5
2. Kunming Prospecting Design Institute of China Nonferrous Metals Industry Co., Ltd, Yunnan6
650051, China7

point 2600 20000 0.25
Geogrid
Plastic kinematic model
(MAT_003)
(Lee et al., 2010)
Shell
element
Belytschko-Tsay
integration 1030 464 0.3
Table 2 Detailed numerical simulation scheme.149
Case Impact location Impact height (m) Impact velocity (m/s) Impact kinetic energy (kJ)
CP-V10
3# pile center
5.25
10 130
CP-V15 15 292.5
CP-V20 20 520
CP-V25 25 812.5
CP-V30 30 1170
CS-V10
2# slab center
10 130
CS-V15 15 292.5
CS-V20 20 520
CS-V25 25 812.5
CS-V30 30 1170
Note: CP denotes the 3# pile center as impact location; CP denotes the 2# slab center as impact location; V denotes150
the velocities of rockfall.151
2.2. Model validation152
In order to verify the rationality of the selected material constitutive model and the153